900273713 12/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The International Order of St.		11/21/2013	UNINC.
Hubertus		11/21/2013	ASSOCIATION: AUSTRIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The International Order of St. Hubertus, United States of America Chapter, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1750
City:	Hollister
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95024
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	er: 4141614 DEUM DILIGITE ANIMALIA DILIGENTES		
Registration Number: 4141615 THE INTER		THE INTERNATIONAL ORDER OF ST. HUBERTUS	
Registration Number: 4160257 DEUM DILIGITE ANIMALIA		DEUM DILIGITE ANIMALIA DILIGENTES	
Serial Number:	85817200		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159848300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4159848200

Email: sftrademarks@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Marlene J. Williams
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26769

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69398-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0729 4141614

H \$115.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marlene J. Williams
Signature:	/mjw/
Date:	12/04/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("the Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of the last date of execution shown below by and between The International Order of St. Hubertus, an unincorporated Austrian association, with an address of P.O. Box 1750, Hollister, California 95024 ("Assignor"), and The International Order of St. Hubertus, United States of America Chapter, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with an address of P.O. Box 1750, Hollister, California 95024("Assignee") with reference to the following:

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee are joint owners of those certain trademarks and/or service marks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and made part hereof ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, it is the Assignor's intention to assign and transfer to the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks for the purposes of consolidation of ownership in the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to purchase or acquire all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, each Party is duly authorized and capable of entering into this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby conclusively acknowledged, in connection with the transfer of assets to which the marks pertain, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and applications or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

14715089.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0731 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as set forth below.

	THE INTERNATIONAL ORDER OF ST.
	HUBERTUS
	Robert Puette
Name:	Robert Puette
Title:	Dated this Z/2 day of November, 2013
	Dated this 2/3 day of November, 2013
	THE INTERNATIONAL ORDER OF ST. HUBERTUS, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	CHAPTER, INC.
	Kobert Puelle
Name:	Robert Puette
Title:	<u>President</u>
	Dated this 21 day of November 2013

SCHEDULE 1

Part 1. Registered Trade Marks

Country	Class	Mark	Reg. No.	App. Date	Reg. Date
United States	41	DEUM DILIGITE ANIMALIA DILIGENTES	4,141,614	07/19/2011	05/15/2012
United States	41	THE INTERNATIONAL ORDER OF ST. HUBERTUS	4,141,615	07/19/2011	05/15/2012
United States	41		4,160,257	07/19/2011	06/19/2012

Part 2. Trade Mark Applications

Country	Class	Mark	App. No.	App. Date	
United States	41		85/817,200	01/07/2013	

-3-

14715089.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0733